ECOSOC Resolution 2004/47

Place of the next session of the Economic Commission for Latin America and the Caribbean

The Economic and Social Council,

Bearing in mind paragraph 15 of the terms of reference and rules 1 and 2 of the rules of procedure of the Economic Commission for Latin America and the Caribbean,

Considering the invitation of the Government of the Eastern Republic of Uruguay to host the thirty-first session of the Commission,

1. *Expresses its appreciation* to the Government of the Eastern Republic of Uruguay for its generous invitation;

2. *Notes* the acceptance by the Economic Commission for Latin America and the Caribbean of this invitation with pleasure;

3. *Endorses* the decision of the Economic Commission for Latin America and the Caribbean to hold the thirty-first session of the Commission in the Eastern Republic of Uruguay in 2006.

48th plenary meeting 22 July 2004